VOTE SHEET

September 25, 2007

Docket No. 070368-TP – Notice of adoption of existing interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners.

Docket No. 070369-TP – Notice of adoption of existing interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., by Nextel South Corp. and Nextel West Corp.

Issue 1: Should the Commission grant AT&T's Motion to Dismiss?

<u>Recommendation</u>: No. Staff recommends that AT&T's Motion to Dismiss be denied, because Nextel's Notice of Adoption does state a cause of action upon which relief may be granted.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY CMussian) **REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:**

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

DISSENTING

08757 SEP 25 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

6

• Vote Sheet

September 25, 2007

Docket No. 070368-TP – Notice of adoption of existing interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners.

Docket No. 070369-TP – Notice of adoption of existing interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., by Nextel South Corp. and Nextel West Corp.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this Docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: No. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this Docket should be held open pending further proceedings.

APPROVED